1
06/2005
HYDRAULIC POWER PACKS D-TYPE
FOR DUMPER APPLICATIONS
Rev.1
2
3
Introduction

Sistem S.p.A. reserves the right to discontinue models at any time, or change specifications or designs without notice or incurring obligation.
4
How to order
Example code:
D 1 . C148 . 1 E31 A9.Y EE.OB 14 S316 O1 G07
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
1. Power Pack type
2. Electric D.C. motor and plastic protection
3. Junction elements
4. Central manifold and relief valve setting
5. Built-in valves
6. Pump
7. Oil tank
8. Mounting position
9. Mounting brackets
5
Table of contents
Nr. Description Code explanation and example Reference
1 Power pack type D
2 Electric motor
1 . X X X X . Y
XXXX : motor’s code.
Y : plastic protection
Example: 1 . C 1 4 8 . 1
p. 5
3 Junction elements E 3 1 p. 5
4 Central manifold and relief valves setting
A 9 . A
A : relief valve setting
Example: A 9 . Y
p. 6
5 Built-in valves
A A . B B
AA :  Valve type
BB :  Electric control
Example: E E . O B
p. 7
6 Pump Example: 1 3 p. 8
7 Oil tank Example: S 9 0 p. 9
8 Mounting position
Leave blank for standard position.
Example: O 1
p. 11
9 Mounting brackets
Leave blank for no mounting brackets.
Example: G 0 7
p. 11
2 Direct current electric motor
Code Voltage
(V)
Power
(W)
Duty cicles
S3% S2 min
Thermal
switch
Protection
Index Code Description
C147 12 1800 8% 2 min no IP54 0 Without protection
C148 24 2000 5% 2 min no IP54 1 With plastic protection
Built-in relay
Nominal current:  200 A
Peak current:  350 A
3 Junction elements
Code Motor codes
E31 C147-C148
E31
6
4 Central manifold
A9
Relief valve Pressure range (bar) Hydraulic diagram
Y 30 ÷ 120
VM15